
2024-2025 Princeton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-11   Conf: 8-6   Home: 9-4   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Lee, Xaivian 30-30 961 32.0 179-408 .439 59-161 .366 90-114 .789 28 156 184 6.1 67 2 165 68 12 35 507 16.9
03 Pierce, Caden 29-29 940 32.4 126-271 .465 25-79 .316 49-75 .653 60 150 210 7.2 43 0 94 57 12 31 326 11.2
24 Peters, Blake 30-14 884 29.5 96-229 .419 82-206 .398 38-53 .717 13 71 84 2.8 61 1 19 15 1 35 312 10.4
22 Davis, Dalen 30-20 740 24.7 98-267 .367 50-143 .350 30-36 .833 13 48 61 2.0 55 1 48 34 1 28 276 9.2
33 Hicke, Jackson 30-8 515 17.2 62-132 .470 14-41 .341 27-33 .818 35 47 82 2.7 49 0 33 25 9 18 165 5.5
04 Happy, CJ 25-10 266 10.6 45-104 .433 20-60 .333 14-24 .583 16 35 51 2.0 33 0 13 24 4 10 124 5.0
43 Byriel, Philip 28-14 460 16.4 45-121 .372 33-96 .344 7-13 .538 12 46 58 2.1 27 0 25 18 3 11 130 4.6
07 Abdullahi, Malik 27-18 391 14.5 53-93 .570 0-1 .000 10-17 .588 26 46 72 2.7 43 0 10 15 12 12 116 4.3
02 Seals, Peyton 20-0 166 8.3 25-44 .568 7-18 .389 12-12 1.000 6 17 23 1.2 24 1 17 12 3 9 69 3.5
21 Stanton, Jack 27-0 204 7.6 22-54 .407 18-45 .400 5-6 .833 6 15 21 0.8 17 0 6 5 0 16 67 2.5
12 Huggins, Jacob 22-3 167 7.6 17-26 .654 0-1 .000 13-24 .542 12 12 24 1.1 24 0 2 5 7 3 47 2.1
11 Gakwasi, Darius 9-0 40 4.4 7-20 .350 3-14 .214 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.6 1 0 2 1 0 3 18 2.0
66 Mueller, Cooper 2-0 9 4.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 2.5 1 0 0 2 0 1 4 2.0
09 Scott, Jack 20-4 203 10.2 10-39 .256 3-13 .231 10-22 .455 13 20 33 1.7 20 0 16 13 2 6 33 1.7
00 Duncan, Ryan 9-0 36 4.0 4-7 .571 1-4 .250 2-3 .667 1 4 5 0.6 1 0 2 0 0 1 11 1.2
05 Kim, Zio 8-0 18 2.3 1-7 .143 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 0.5
Total 30 6000 200.0 791-1824 .434 316-889 .355 311-438 .710 290 723 1013 33.8 466 5 453 313 66 219 2209 73.63
Opponents 30 6000 200.0 766-1680 .456 240-676 .355 390-518 .753 230 783 1013 33.8 446 5 390 364 116 193 2162 72.07

Team Statistics PU OPP
SCORING 2209 2162
    Points Per Game 73.6 72.1
    Scoring Margin 1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 791-1824 766-1680
    Field Goal Pct .434 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 316-889 240-676
    3PT FG Pct .355 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 10.5 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 311-438 390-518
    FT Pct .710 .753
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 13.0
REBOUNDS 1013 1013
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 453 390
    Assists Per Game 15.1 13.0
TURNOVERS 313 364
    Turnovers Per Game 10.4 12.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.1
STEALS 219 193
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.4
BLOCKS 66 116
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.9
ATTENDANCE 36,971 24,318
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-2,844 11-2,211
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-2,904

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Princeton 1045 1164 2209
Opponents 1069 1093 2162

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 IONA W 81-80 1,690
11/08/24 vs Duquesne W 75-68 2,247
11/10/24 at Northeastern W 79-76 1,732
11/15/24 LOYOLA CHICAGO L 68-73 2,472
11/17/24 at Merrimack W 68-57 1,824
11/21/24 vs Wright St. L 62-80 1,367
11/22/24 vs Texas St. L 80-83 1,352
11/24/24 vs Portland W 94-67 627
11/27/24 NAZARETH W 99-63 1,490
12/03/24 at Saint Joseph's W 77-69 2,176
12/07/24 at Furman L 63-69 3,227
12/10/24 MONMOUTH W 71-67 1,523
12/21/24 vs Rutgers W 83-82 10,148
12/30/24 AKRON W 76-75 2,677
01/04/25 KEAN W 92-71 1,896

* 01/11/25 at Harvard W 68-64 1,636
* 01/18/25 at Dartmouth W 81-80 1,337
* 01/20/25 COLUMBIA W 71-67 3,811
* 01/25/25 CORNELL L 76-85 4,094
* 01/31/25 YALE L 70-77 3,212
* 02/01/25 BROWN W 69-49 4,506
* 02/07/25 at Penn W 61-59 3,475
* 02/14/25 at Brown L 56-70 1,356
* 02/15/25 at Yale L 57-84 2,532
* 02/21/25 HARVARD W 76-71 3,432
* 02/22/25 DARTMOUTH L 61-76 2,519
* 02/28/25 at Columbia W 73-68 2,574
* 03/02/25 at Cornell L 70-102 2,449
* 03/08/25 PENN W 95-71 3,649

03/15/25 vs Yale L 57-59 1,684

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Princeton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-6   Home: 4-3   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Lee, Xaivian 14-14 471 33.6 94-205 .459 34-90 .378 37-43 .860 17 74 91 6.5 30 2 70 31 7 15 259 18.5
24 Peters, Blake 14-10 453 32.4 51-121 .421 43-106 .406 14-20 .700 12 33 45 3.2 31 0 8 8 1 18 159 11.4
03 Pierce, Caden 14-14 472 33.7 58-142 .408 14-48 .292 26-34 .765 29 82 111 7.9 24 0 54 31 8 15 156 11.1
33 Hicke, Jackson 14-4 309 22.1 36-87 .414 9-28 .321 20-21 .952 24 23 47 3.4 28 0 20 9 3 9 101 7.2
04 Happy, CJ 11-9 166 15.1 27-62 .435 12-35 .343 6-10 .600 9 20 29 2.6 21 0 12 16 3 5 72 6.5
22 Davis, Dalen 14-5 282 20.1 34-102 .333 14-50 .280 7-11 .636 5 22 27 1.9 18 0 15 17 0 7 89 6.4
21 Stanton, Jack 13-0 107 8.2 13-31 .419 9-27 .333 4-4 1.000 3 4 7 0.5 11 0 2 3 0 5 39 3.0
07 Abdullahi, Malik 11-9 152 13.8 11-28 .393 0-1 .000 5-8 .625 12 13 25 2.3 16 0 5 4 6 5 27 2.5
43 Byriel, Philip 13-5 184 14.2 12-45 .267 9-36 .250 0-2 .000 1 21 22 1.7 11 0 2 5 1 5 33 2.5
00 Duncan, Ryan 4-0 12 3.0 3-3 1.000 1-1 1.000 2-3 .667 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 2.3
11 Gakwasi, Darius 4-0 13 3.3 3-6 .500 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 1 8 2.0
02 Seals, Peyton 8-0 39 4.9 6-11 .545 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 2 4 6 0.8 5 0 2 2 1 1 14 1.8
09 Scott, Jack 12-0 95 7.9 3-18 .167 2-8 .250 5-8 .625 7 13 20 1.7 11 0 7 6 0 3 13 1.1
12 Huggins, Jacob 9-0 38 4.2 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 3 2 5 0.6 3 0 0 1 2 1 4 0.4
05 Kim, Zio 4-0 7 1.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.3
Total 14 2800 200.0 351-864 .406 150-440 .341 132-173 .763 144 332 476 34.0 209 2 198 142 32 91 984 70.29
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 361-758 .476 121-316 .383 180-232 .776 84 379 463 33.1 194 0 192 158 51 90 1023 73.07

Team Statistics PU OPP
SCORING 984 1023
    Points Per Game 70.3 73.1
    Scoring Margin -2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 351-864 361-758
    Field Goal Pct .406 .476
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-440 121-316
    3PT FG Pct .341 .383
    3PT Made Per Game 10.7 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 132-173 180-232
    FT Pct .763 .776
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 12.9
REBOUNDS 476 463
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 33.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.9 –
ASSISTS 198 192
    Assists Per Game 14.1 13.7
TURNOVERS 142 158
    Turnovers Per Game 10.1 11.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.2
STEALS 91 90
    Steals Per Game 6.5 6.4
BLOCKS 32 51
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.6
ATTENDANCE 25,223 15,359
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-3,603 7-2,194
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Princeton 459 525 984
Opponents 487 536 1023

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/11/25 at  Harvard W 68-64 1636
01/18/25 at  Dartmouth W 81-80 1337
01/20/25 COLUMBIA W 71-67 3811
01/25/25 CORNELL L 76-85 4094
01/31/25 YALE L 70-77 3212
02/01/25 BROWN W 69-49 4506
02/07/25 at  Penn W 61-59 3475
02/14/25 at  Brown L 56-70 1356
02/15/25 at  Yale L 57-84 2532
02/21/25 HARVARD W 76-71 3432
02/22/25 DARTMOUTH L 61-76 2519
02/28/25 at  Columbia W 73-68 2574
03/02/25 at  Cornell L 70-102 2449
03/08/25 PENN W 95-71 3649


